Resolution 02-03-21-2

RESOLUTION TO CONDUCT THE ANNUAL MEETING REMOTELY

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes 365.51 requires townships to conduct an annual meeting of the electors on the second Tuesday in March,

WHEREAS, the COVID-19 Pandemic has made it difficult and unsafe to conduct large in-person meetings,

WHEREAS, The Minnesota Governor has declared a peacetime emergency due to COVID-19 under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 12,

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes 13D.021 allows meetings subject to the open meeting law to be conducted remotely during an emergency declared under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 12,

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes 365.51 provides the township board the powers to declare the location of the annual meeting,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, Avon Township hold the 2021 annual township meeting through electronic means compliant with Minnesota Statutes 13D.021.

Adopted this 3rd day of February, 2021.

BY THE AVON TOWN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

			Yes	No	Abstain
Supervisor _					
	Mike Linn, Chair				
Supervisor _					
	Ken Mergen				
Supervisor _					
	Rich Sanoski				
ATTEST:					
Stephen Saupe, Town Clerk		date			